



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 26149 of 2025

Arun Kumar Jayswal

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Farid Ahmad, Ritish Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Ashish Kumar Gupta, G.A., Rakesh
Dubey

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to apprise the Court regarding the fate of Crl. Misc. Writ Petition No. 3278 of 2024 by the next date of listing.
2. List this case on 24.11.2025, as fresh.

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)

October 30, 2025

Vibha Singh