



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 26149 of 2025

Arun Kumar Jayswal

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Farid Ahmad, Ritish Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Ashish Kumar Gupta, G.A., Rakesh Dubey

Court No. - 82

HON'BLE PADAM NARAIN MISHRA, J.

List this case on 16.01.2026 as fresh, along with Application U/S 528 BNSS No. 28385 of 2025.

(Padam Narain Mishra,J.)

January 6, 2026
v.k. updh.