



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 26149 of 2025

Arun Kumar Jayswal

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Farid Ahmad, Ambreen Masroor, Ritish
Kumar Mishra, Sadrul Islam Jafri
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Ashish Kumar Gupta, G.A., Rakesh
Dubey

Court No. - 82

HON'BLE PADAM NARAIN MISHRA, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant has filed supplementary affidavit, which is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for opposite party no. 2 wants time to file some relevant papers in the matter.
3. Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 to file the same.
4. List thereafter, as fresh.
5. Till the next date of listing, no coercive action shall be taken against the applicant.

(Padam Narain Mishra, J.)

January 16, 2026

v.k. updh.