



2026:AHC:37588

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 26149 of 2025

Arun Kumar Jayswal

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Farid Ahmad, Ambreen Masroor, Ritish
Kumar Mishra, Sadrul Islam Jafri
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Ashish Kumar Gupta, G.A., Rakesh
Dubey

Court No. - 82

HON'BLE PADAM NARAIN MISHRA, J.

1. Application is dismissed.

2. For orders, see order passed in connected Application U/S 528 BNSS
No.28385 of 2025.

February 18, 2026
v.k. updh.

(Padam Narain Mishra,J.)